
  

Hidalgo County, Tx.  Amendment 4 to PS&E 2 

EXHIBIT 1 
 

LICENSEE:  Hidalgo County, Texas 
 

ANNUAL CONTRACT YEAR PAYMENT DATE:  01/01/2017   
 
ANNUAL ESCALATION NOT TO EXCEED:   For the Baseline Component System Juror 
and the Data Merge Services, each Contract Year beginning in Contract Year 2, the Payment 
Amount shall not increase by more than the US Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics, 
Historical Chained Consumer Price Index for all Urban Consumers  (C-CPI-U), US City Average 
for All Items, Percent Change from Previous December, with an increase of not less than 2% and 
not greater than 5% on a year-over-year basis, multiplied by the Payment Amount in the 
immediately preceding Contract Year.  All results will be rounded up to the next ten dollars 
($10.00). 

 
 
Baseline Component System Contract Year 

Begins/Ends 
Expiration Date First Annual 

Payment 
Amount 

Conduent Basic Juror Support January 1, 2017 December 31, 2017 $9,570.00 
Conduent Basic eJuror Support January 1, 2017 December 31, 2017 $4,260.00 
Conduent IVR January 1, 2017 December 31, 2017 $3,340.00 
Conduent Data Merge with NCOA and 
DPV Services 

January 1, 2017 December 31, 2017 $2,400.00 
 

    
TOTAL:   $19,570.00 

 

1. Fees will be invoiced and paid in U.S. Dollars. 

2. Upon request, Licensee shall provide Conduent with a tax exemption certificate.  

 


